# 121896\_Borell\_C\_INJ.pdf

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 March 2010 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Check Applicable Boxes:	Docombor 18 1996
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer: December 18,1996
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 124549
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: Borell <b>队</b>
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: D-24,582	NW/4 Sec. <u>32</u> Twp. <u>15</u> R. <u>11</u> E V W
Spot Location: 4335 feet from ☐ N / ✓ S Line	
3107 feet from 🗸 E / 🗌 W Line	Legal Description of Lease: NW/4
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Russell NOV 1 4 2012
Number of Injection Wells**	Production Zone(s):
Field Name: David Son	Injection Zone(s): Arbaxkle KCC WICHITA
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	
Surface Pit Permit No.:  (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)  Type of Pit:  Emergency  Burn  Settling	feet from N / S Line of Section feet from E / W Line of Section Haul-Off Workover DP Drilling
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling   COS EXP 6/30/17	Tradicis VP 2 2 3
Past Operator's License No. 7545 Exp. 6/30/87	Contact Person:
Past Operator's Name & Address: Albert W. Borell	Phone:
Tage opposition of the state of	Date:
Title:	Signature: Assignment Attached
New Operator's License No	Contact Person: Richard L. Schreiber
New Operator's Name & Address: Richlan Drilling	Phone: 620-587-3224
598 2nd Ave.	Oil / Gas Purchaser: NCRA
Beaver, KS 67525	Date: 11/12/12
Title: Owner	Signature: Rulaid L. Shruber
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has beer
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation	Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the	
A	т — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Richlan Drilling. A General ARTIE acknowledged as	is acknowledged a
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface p
Permit No.: D-24.562 . Recommended action: NONE	permitted by No.:
Date: 11-27-12 Authorized Signature	Date:
DISTRICT BPR 1 /26/12	PRODUCTION 12.04.12 UIC 11-27-12
Mail to: Past Operator New Operat	

#### Side Two

#### Must Be Filed For All Wells

134549

124549 KDOR Lease No.: NW/4 32-15s-11w Russell County Borell C Location: \* Lease Name: Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line) Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW) Well Status API No. Well No. (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned) (YR DRLD/PRE '67) 2970 (FSI)/FNL Plugging 3630 oil 15-167-22685 1 Producing oil 1650 FSL(FN) 2 15-167-22722 ° 990 FEL/EW) TA 4340 oil 4410 FSI/FNL 3 15-167-2<u>2767</u> (FEL)FWL Plugged 3630 ES /FNL 2970 ES /FWL oil 15-167-22804 4 15-167-22836 Producing 4950 €£DFWL oil 4290 (FS)/FNL 6 Producing oil 15-167-22870 4950 (S)/FNL 4950 (FEI)/FWL 7 Producing 15-167-22891 <u>oil</u> 4950 FEI/FWL 8 3630 (SD)FNL 15-167-23090 🗸 Producing 2970 ESI/FNL 3300 FEIJFWL oil 12 Active 15-167-01015-0001 4335 (FSI)/FNL 3107 SWD **B6** (FEL)FWL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

FSL/FNL

FEL/FWL

KCC WICHITA

<sup>\*</sup> When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 31086	_ Well Location:
Name: Richlan Drilling	Sec. 32 Twp. 13 S. R. 11 East X West
Address 1: 598 2nd Ave	
Address 2:	Lease Name: Borell C Well #:
City: Beaver State: KS Zip: 67525 +	If filling a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person: Rick Schreiber	the lease below: NW/4 32-15s-11W
Phone: ( 620 ) 793-2032 Fax: ( 620 ) 587-3224	- 1400/4 32-133-11W
Address 2:  City: Beaver State: KS Zip: 67525 + Contact Person: Rick Schreiber  Phone: ( 620 ) 793-2032 Fax: ( 620 ) 587-3224  Email Address: schreiberrj@hbcomm.net	_
Surface Owner Information:	
Name: Richard L. Schreiber	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
Name: Richard L. Schreiber Address 1: 598 2nd Ave	sneet listing all of the information to the felt for each surface owner. Surface     owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: Beaver State: KS Zip: 67525 +	
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads.	nthodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat and on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entere	tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be enterested to be of the following:	tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  The Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface performed by the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form the plate is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plate is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered.  Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, father I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s).  KCC will be required to send this information to the surface.	tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  The Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface performed by the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form the plate is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plate is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered.  Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, father I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 hand.  If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 hand.	tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  The Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface of located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form rm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this x, and email address.  I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the electric owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this alling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered.  Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fall I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 hand form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form of the surface owner(s) thereby certify that the statements made herein are true and corrections.	tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  The Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface of located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form rm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this x, and email address.  I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the electric owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this alling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.  It ing fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 CP-1 will be returned.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered.  Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fall I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 hand form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form of the the surface owner is the surface of the surface owner is the surface owner in the surface owner in the surface owner is the surface owner in the surface owner in the surface owner is the surface owner in the surface owner in the surface owner is the surface owner in the	tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  The Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface per located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form rm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this x, and email address.  I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the electric owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this alling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.  It the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered.  Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fall I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 hand form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form II hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct the statements of the statement of the state	tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  The Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface of located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form rm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this x, and email address.  I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the electric owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this alling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.  It the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

KCC WICHITA



SHERIFF'S ASSIGNMENT

Safe of Rates, Beauti County at the Indiana State of Rates of Personal State of Personal State of Stat

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT WHEREAS, on the 1st day of October, 1996, in the District Court of Russell County, Kansas, in a certain action then pending, being Case No. 96-C-10, wherein Vonfeldt Drilling Company was plaintiff, and Albert W. Borell, et al., were defendants, said plaintiff recovered a judgment against Albert W. Borell;

AND WHEREAS, it was, on October 1, 1996, in said action, by said Court further considered, ordered and adjudged that the following described oil and gas lease, to-wit:

Boreli "C" Lease:
An oil and gas lease dated September 18, 1985, from Alvin O. Borell and Velma Borell, his wife, leasons, to Albert W. Borell, leases, and recorded in Book 173 at page 93 in the office of the register of deeds of Russell County, Kansas, and covering the following described lands, to-wit:

The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section Thirty-two (32), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Eleven (11) West of the 6th P.M., Russell County, Kansas,

be sold:

AND WHEREAS, afterwards, on the 12th day of November, 1996, an Order of Sale was issued out of said Court by the Clerk thereof, upon and in pursuance of said judgment, directed to the Sheriff of Russell County, Kansas, commanding him to cause the above described property to be advertised and sold according to law, and from the proceeds of such sale pay, first, the costs and expenses of suit and sale; second, taxes in default assessed against said property; third, plaintiff's judgments and interest; and the balance to be held subject to further order of this court. Said Sheriff to make his return of such Order of Sale to said Court within sixty (60) days from the date thereof, with a report of his proceedings thereunder;

800K 195 PAGE 242

NOV 1 4 2012 KCC WICHITA SCANNET

AND WHEREAS, said Order of Sale was duly delivered and received by said Sheriff and said Sheriff, by virtue thereof, did proceed to advertise said property for sale by causing a notice to be published for more than thirty (30) days previous to the day of sale in The Russell Daily News, a daily newspaper, printed and published in Russell County, Kansas, and of general circulation therein, and which said newspaper had been published in said county during a period of one (1) year prior to the first publication of said notice of sale, that he would on the 18th day of December, 1996, at 2:00 o'clock P.M. of said day, at the front door of the courthouse in the City of Russell, Russell County, Kansas, offer at public sale and auction, and sell to the highest bidder, the above described property;

AND WHEREAS, on the 18th day of December, 1996, at 2:00 o'clock P.M. of said day, at the front door of the courthouse aforesaid, said Sheriff did publicly offer for saic and sell the following described property, to-wit:

Boreli "C" Lease:
An oil and gas lease dated September 18, 1985, from Alvin O. Borell and Velma Borell, his wife, lessors, to Albert W. Borell, lessee, and recorded in Book 173 at page 93 in the office of the register of deeds of Russell County, Kansas, and covering the following described lands, to-wit:

The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section Thirty-two (32), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Eleven (11) West of the 6th P.M., Russell County, Kansas,

to Richard Schreiber d/b/a Richlan Drilling at and for the sum of \$86,000.00 that being the highest and best bid made therefore, and being the best price said Sheriff could obtain therefore;

AND WHEREAS, said Sheriff duly returned said Order of Sale to said Court on the 18th day of December, 1996, with his proceedings thereunder and said Court, after having carefully examined said proceedings and having found said proceedings to be regular and in conformity with law and equity, confirmed said sale, and directed said

SHERIPF'S ASSIGNMENT, Page 2 of 4 pages.

BOOK 195 PAGE 243

Sheriff to deliver to Richard Schreiber d/b/a Richlan Drilling, the purchaser of said property, a Sheriff's Assignment effective December 18, 1996.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Tim Holmes, Sheriff of Russell County, Kansas, in consideration of the premises and by virtue of the powers in me vested by law, do hereby give, grant, sell and convey unto Richard Schreiber d/b/a Richlan Drilling, forever, the following described property, to-wit:

Borell "C" Lease:
An oil and gas lease dated September 18, 1985, from Alvin O. Borell and Velma Borell, his wife, lessors, to Albert W. Borell, lessor, and recorded in Book 173 at page 93 in the office of the register of deeds of Russell County, Kansas, and covering the following described lands, to-wit:

The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section Thirty-two (32), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Eleven (11) West of the 6th P.M., Russell County, Kansas.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said Richard Schreiber d/b/a Richlan Drilling, his successors and assigns, forever, effective December 18, 1996.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Tim Holmes, Sheriff of Russell County, Kanass have hereunto set my hand this 44 day of February, 1997.

Tim Holmes Sheriff of Russell County, Kansas

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF RUSSELL, 55;

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for the County and State, on this Ath day of February, 1997, personally appeared Tim Holmes, Sheriff of Russell County, Kansas, to me personally known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing Sheriff's Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SHERIFF'S ASSIGNMENT, Page 5 of 4 pages.

BOOK 195 PAGE 244

RECEIVED
NOV 1 4 2012
KCC WICHITA

day and year last above written.

My appointment expires: June 1, 2000 Notary Public Tong



SHERIFF'S ASSIGNMENT, Page 4 of 4 pages.

195 PAGE 245